

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6265/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CRLA No. 173/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HISSAMUDDIN & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
For M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks.
In the meanwhile counsel for the
petitioners is directed to once again serve the
copy of the brief on the standing counsel for the
State of U.P.

It is made clear that in case on the next
date also no one appears on behalf of the State,
the Court may proceed to pass appropriate orders
in the case after hearing the counsel for the
petitioners.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr.P.A. Court Master