

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6265/2010

HISSAMUDDIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Petitioner No. 1 stated that he has already issued 'No Objection' to Petitioner No. 1 to make alternative arrangement for himself, in view of which, he has submitted that he be allowed to withdraw from the case and an order discharging the petitioner's counsel be passed.

In view of the submissions and the information furnished, counsel for Petitioner No. 1 - M/s. Equity Lex Associates is discharged from this case.

Petitioner No. 1 is at liberty to make alternative arrangement.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|  
|  
|