

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 7750 of 2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).6265/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CRLA No.173/1982 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HISSAMUDDIN & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim bail)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
for Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

It is stated in this criminal miscellaneous petition that
the marriage of the daughter of petitioner No.2 is scheduled to
take place on April 16, 2013 and a prayer is made to release
petitioner No.2 on interim bail for a period of two months.

For the reasons stated in CrI.M.P. No. 7750 of 2013, the
prayer is allowed and petitioner No.2 is directed to be released
on interim bail for a period of two months from the date of his
release on furnishing bail bond in the sum

...2/-

: 2 :

of `30,000 with two sureties of the like amount each to the
satisfaction of the trial court.

It goes without saying that petitioner No.2 shall surrender
before the trial court on expiry of the said two months' period.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|