

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6265/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CRLA No.173/1982, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HISSAMUDDIN & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed ,Adv
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Fakhruddin, learned senior counsel for the petitioner
No. 2 submits that petitioner No. 2 has now surrendered.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|