

D-1-

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.885 OF 2013
HISSAMUDDIN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

STATE OF U.P.

O R D E R

Mr. Hissamuddin, appellant no. 1 has sent a hand written letter through Jail Superintendent, Central Jail, Varanasi requesting therein to withdraw the appeal in respect of appellant no. 1.

Perused the letter.
Accordingly, Criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn against appellant no. 1.

.....â |.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI

FEBRUARY 01, 2016

-2-

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.10 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 885/2013

HISSAMUDDIN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

STATE OF U.P.

(Office report for directions)

Date : 01/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Hissamuddin, appellant no. 1 has sent a hand written letter through Jail Superintendent, Central Jail, Varanasi requesting therein to withdraw the appeal in respect of appellant no. 1.

Perused the letter.

Accordingly, Criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn against appellant no. 1.

(SAPNA BISHT) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)