

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 885 OF 2013

ASHRAF

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned Counsel appearing for the appellant.

Considering the nature of the injuries caused, we are not inclined to interfere. We have issued notice limited to the question of sentence. Having perused the material on record, no ground is made to interfere with the sentence that has been imposed by the High Court. We are not inclined to reduce the sentence.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

..... J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

..... J.
(M.R. SHAH)

New Delhi;
May 22, 2019.

ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 885/2013

ASHRAF

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Rai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. K.M. Monika, Adv.
Shaheen Parween Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Rao, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)